Sudan

Charge
Description

Charge
Code

Container
Type

Unit of
Measure

Effective
Date

&€ tapag-Lioyd

Expiry
Date

Documentation Fee

B/L

Shipping Charges 20FT All SDG 24,529 Box
Shipping Charges 40FT All SDG 32,875 Box
Container seal Fee All SDG 3,288 Box

. - All SDG 0 20'
VAT 17% from documentation fees and Shipping Charges Al DG o 20
Stamp Duty Charges Al SDG 100 B/L |
Fumigation charges 20 ft All SDG 2,500 20'
Fumigation charges 40 ft All SDG 2,500 40'
Change of Commodity ADO/ADD All uUsD 1,250 per CTR

Change of Destination
Charge
Description

Insurance charges third part collections

Insurance charges third part collections

Insurance charges third part collections

Insurance charges third part collections

Cleaning Charge third party collections 20ft (All equipment types)

Cleaning Charge third party collections 40ft (All equipment types)

Stamp duty charges (Taxation paid by Agency)

State Stamp (Taxation paid by Agency)

Country Protection (Taxation paid by Agency)

Delivery Order Charges

Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)

Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)

Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)

Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)

Extraction Bill/ Recovery of Port Chgs on Port Bills

Landing Charges 20ft

Landing Charges 40ft

Notification of arrival

Province Protection/ PPD (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)

War Effort/ WE (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)

Stamp Shipping Chamber/SSC (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)
Cafiloon ORG (3rd party paid by Agency)

Traffic Light (Taxation paid by Agency)

Tourism Stamp (Taxation paid by Agency)

Employee Union Stamp/EUS (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)

Red sea state support fee

Lift On/Lift Off

Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20ft All Container Types Excluding Specials
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 40ft All Container Types Excluding Specials
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20ft All Container Types Specials
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 40ft All Container Types Specials
Container Deposit - Upcountry 20ft All Container Types Excluding Specials
Container Deposit - Upcountry 20ft All Container Types Excluding Specials
Container Deposit - Upcountry 20ft All Container Types Specials
Container Deposit - Upcountry 40ft All Container Types Specials

Vat on Local Charges & Detention (Import) Charges at 17%
Change of Commodity

COD

ADO/ADD

Container
Type

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
SDG
UsSD

27,817
36,920
51,587
73,840
30,345
48,047
1,000

100

1

45,518
1,499
7,037
2,249
4,692

95
1,23,808
2,42,760
21,242

0

0

16

10

3

10

100

3,000
5,95,000
50,00,000
60,00,000
60,00,000
70,00,000
25,00,000
30,00,000
30,00,000
35,00,000
0

0

1,250

Per Shipment
Unit of
Measure

20ft (box inside port)
20ft (box outside port)
40 ft (box inside port)
40 ft (box outside port)
Box
Box
B/L
B/L
B/L
B/L
40'
40'
20'
20'
B/L
Box
Box
B/L
Per Weight ( 3%)
Per Weight (3%)
Box
B/L
B/L
B/L
B/L
per CTR
Box
Box
Box
Box
Bos
Box
Box

2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
1-Feb-22
1-Feb-22
1-Jul-24
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jul-21
16-Sep-24
Effective
Date

2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-24
1-Jan-19
2-Jan-25
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-25
1-Jul-24
1-Jul-25
1-Jul-24
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
2-Jan-25
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Jan-19
1-Aug-24
2-Jan-25
1-Apr-25
1-Apr-25
1-Apr-25
1-Apr-25
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
10-Jun-24
1-Feb-22
1-Feb-22
1-Jul-21

Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Expiry
Date

Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
30-Jun-25
Until Further Notice
30-Jun-25
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice
Until Further Notice



