Sudan							Hapag-Lloyd	
Charge	Charge	Container	Curr.	Fee	Unit of	Effective	Expiry	
Description	Code	Туре			Measure	Date	Date	
		A.II.	000	04.040	D/I	0.1== 05	Lintil Evether Mating	
Documentation Fee		All	SDG SDG	31,340	B/L	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Shipping Charges 20FT		All		24,529	Box	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Shipping Charges 40FT	_	All	SDG SDG	32,875	Box	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Container seal Fee	_	All	SDG	3,288	Box 20'	2-Jan-25 1-Feb-22	Until Further Notice Until Further Notice	
VAT 17% from documentation fees and Shipping Charges		All	SDG	0	40'	1-Feb-22 1-Feb-22	Until Further Notice	
Otama Dutu Ohanna	_	All	SDG	100		1-Feb-22 1-Jul-24		
Stamp Duty Charges Fumigation charges 20 ft	_	All	SDG	2.500	B/L 20'	1-Jui-24 1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice Until Further Notice	
Fumigation charges 20 ft		All	SDG	2,500	40'	1-Jan-19 1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Change of Commodity	ADO/ADD	All	USD	1,250	per CTR	1-Jul-21	Until Further Notice	
Change of Destination	COD	All	USD	400	Per Shipment	16-Sep-24	Until Further Notice	
			030	400	Unit of			
Charge	Charge Code	Container	Curr.	Fee		Effective	Expiry	
Description	Code	Туре			Measure	Date	Date	
Insurance charges third part collections		All	SDG	27,817	20ft (box inside port)	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Insurance charges third part collections		All	SDG	36,920		2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Insurance charges third part collections		All	SDG	51.587	40 ft (box inside port)	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Insurance charges third part collections		All	SDG		40 ft (box outside port)	2-Jan-25 2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
		All	SDG	30,345	Box	2-Jan-25 2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Cleaning Charge third party collections 20ft (All equipment types)		All	SDG	48.047	Box	2-Jan-25 2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Cleaning Charge third party collections 40ft (All equipment types)	_	All	SDG	- , -	B/L	2-Jan-25 1-Jul-24	Until Further Notice	
Stamp duty charges (Taxation paid by Agency) State Stamp (Taxation paid by Agency)		All	SDG	1,000	B/L B/L	1-Jul-24 1-Jul-24	Until Further Notice	
Country Protection (Taxation paid by Agency)		All	SDG	100	B/L	1-Jui-24 1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
		All	SDG	45.518	B/L B/L	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Delivery Order Charges Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)		All	SDG	1,499	40'	2-Jan-25 1-Jul-24	30-Jun-25	
Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)		All	SDG	7,037	40	1-Jul-24	Until Further Notice	
Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)		All	SDG	2,249	20'	1-Jul-25	30-Jun-25	
Wharfage (3rd party paid by Agency)		All	SDG	4,692	20'	1-Jul-24	Until Further Notice	
Extraction Bill/ Recovery of Port Chqs on Port Bills		All	SDG	4,092	B/L	1-Jul-23	Until Further Notice	
Landing Charges 20ft		All	SDG	1,23,808	Box	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Landing Charges 40ft		All	SDG	2,42,760	Box	2-Jan-25 2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Notification of arrival	_	All	SDG	21.242	B/L	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Province Protection/ PPD (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)	_	All	SDG	0	Per Weight (3%)	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
War Effort/ WE (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)		All	SDG	0	Per Weight (3%)	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Stamp Shipping Chamber/SSC (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)		All	SDG	16	Box	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Cafiloon ORG (3rd party paid by Agency)	_	All	SDG	10	B/L	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Traffic Light (Taxation paid by Agency)	_	All	SDG	3	B/L	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Tourism Stamp (Taxation paid by Agency)	_	All	SDG	10	B/L	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Employee Union Stamp/EUS (Chamber of Shipping paid by Agency)	_	All	SDG	100	B/L B/L	1-Jan-19	Until Further Notice	
Red sea state support fee		All	SDG	3,000	per CTR	1-Aug-24	Until Further Notice	
Lift On/Lift Off		All	SDG	5.95.000	Box	2-Jan-25	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20ft All Container Types Excluding Specials		All	SDG	50,00,000	Box	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20it All Container Types Excluding Opecials	_	All	SDG	60,00,000	Box	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20ft All Container Types Exciteding Opecials	_	All	SDG	60,00,000	Box	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Local Boxes 20it All Container Types Specials	_	All	SDG	70,00,000	Bos	1-Apr-25	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Upcountry 20ft All Container Types Excluding Specials		All	SDG	25,00,000	Box	10-Jun-24	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Opcountry 20ft All Container Types Excluding Opecials		All	SDG	30.00.000	Box	10-Jun-24	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Opcountry 20ft All Container Types Excluding Opecials		All	SDG	30,00,000	Box	10-Jun-24	Until Further Notice	
Container Deposit - Upcountry 40ft All Container Types Specials		All	SDG	35,00,000	Box	10-Jun-24		
		All	SDG	0	20'	1-Feb-22	Until Further Notice	
Vat on Local Charges & Detention (Import) Charges at 17%		All	SDG	0	40'	1-Feb-22	Until Further Notice	